Date

APRIL

6th
7th

13th
14th

20th(Easter)
21st (Easter)
22nd (Easter)
23rd

24th

25th

26th

27th

28th

MAY

4th (M Day)

5th(M Day)
6th (M Day)

10th
11th
12th

17th
18th

24th

25th Whit)
26th (Whit)
27th (Whit)
28th (Whit)
29th (Whit)
30st (Whit)
31st (Whit)
JUNE

1st (Whit)
2nd (Whit)

7th
8th

Day

Sat
Sun

Sat
Sun

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat
Sun

Sat
Sun
Mon

Fri
Sat
Sun

Fri
Sat

Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

Sat
Sun

Fri
Sat

HW (m)

15:31 (3.7)
16:58 (3.7)

09:33 (5.3)
10:12 (5.2)
10:50 (4.9)
11:28 (4.6)
12:08 (4.2)
12:51 (3.8)
13:42 (3.4)
14:52 (3.1)
16:48 (3.1)

08:49 (4.7)
09:23 (4.9)
10:00 (4.9)

13:55 (3.9)
15:06 (3.7)

20:14 (4.7)
08:32 (5.0)

12:29 (3.8)
13:16 (3.5)
14:13 (3.3)
15:30 (3.1)
17:04 (3.2)
18:11 (3.5)
06:20 (3.7)
07:05 (4.0)

07:44 (4.3)
08:23 (4.6)

LW 18:55 (1.0)
17:57 (3.7)
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D.Y.C./C.H.D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019

D. Y. C. / C. H. D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019 FINAL DRAFT @ 10 DEC '18

MORNING

AFTERNOON 1

AFTERNOON 2 Sail Training

PLEASE NOTE some start times have been adjusted to avoid the strongest part of Spring Ebb Tides

Clubhouse WORKING PARTY 10:00
Clubhouse WORKING PARTY 10:00

Working Party
Working Party

Equipment check
As above, reserve day

Equipment check

EASTER TR / EASTER JNR TR 13:30 Race 1
12:30 Race 3 14:30 Race 4
PURSUIT CHALLENGE 14:00 Race 1

Working Party
Working Party

Equipment check

15:30 Race 2

15:30 Race 5

16:00 Race 2
L1/2 Adult Cse 1
L1/2 Adult Cse 1

(L1/2 Adult Cse 1)
(L1/2 Adult Cse 1)

(L1/2 Adult Cse 1)
(L1/2 Adult Cse 1)

SPRING CUP WEEKEND 13:30 Race 1 15:30 Race 2
13:00 - 16:30 This Girl Can - Female Sailing taster
13:30 Race 3 15:30 Race 4

Chelmarsh boats arrive Boats arrive (Galley Needed)

CHELMARSH W/END 11:00 Race 1 13.30 Race 2, Race 3 Back to Back (Galley)
11:00 Race 4, Race 5 Back to Back 14:00 Prizegiving (Galley)
SPR TROPHY / SPR JNR TROPHY 14:00 Race 1 tba Race 2
L
13:30 Race 3 15:30 Race 4 Rowing Regatta?
11:00 Race 5 13:30 Race 6 15:30 Race 7 Rowing Regatta?

11:00 - 16:30 CLUB OPEN DAY 1- Sailing taster for general public (Galley Needed)
L1/2 InrCse 1
L1/2 InrCse 1
L1/2 Adult Cse 2

[721S00)SOCTANSAIBINGIAREN L1/2 Adult Cse 2

POW TROPHY 14:00 Race 1 tba Race 2 L2/3 Adult Cse 1
L2/3 Adult Cse 1
17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC SAIL
14:00 Race 4 tba Race 4

PB & SB Training

Refresher training
Refresher training

PB 2 Cse 1
PB 2 Cse 1
PB 2 Cse 2
PB 2 Cse 2

PB2 Cse 3 OR SB Cse 1
PB2 Cse 3 OR SB Cse 1
PB2 Cse 4 OR SB Cse 2
PB2 Cse 4 OR SB Cse 2



14th
15th

21st
22nd
23rd

28th
29th

JULY
5th
6th

12th
13th

19th

20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th

28th
29th

30th

31st
AUGUST
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

Fri
Sat

Fri
Sat
Sun

Fri
Sat

Fr
Sat

Fri
Sat

Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Sun
Mon

Tues

Thurs
Fri
Sat
Sun

Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat
Sun

19:05 (4.2)
07:26 (4.5)

12:08 (3.9)
12:49 (3.7)

18:01 (3.6)
06:23 (3.9)

LW 17:55 (0.7)
11:36 (4.7)

17:35(3.8)
06:05 (4.1)

LW 17:35 (1.1)

11:10 (4.2)
11:44 (4.1)
12:21 (4.0)
13:00 (3.8)
13:46 (3.6)
14:42 (3.4)
15:51 (3.4)
17:07 (3.5)

LW 12:58 (1.5)
LW 13:59 (1.2)

LW 14:49 (0.9)
08:30 (4.6)

09:13 (4.8)
09:55 (4.9)
10:36 (4.9)
11:18 (4.8)

12:46 (4.4)
13:34 (4.1)
14:29 (3.8)
15:36 (3.6)
16:57 (3.5)
LW 13:12 (1.6)
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D.Y.C./C.H.D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019

POLICE BIKE RIDE POLICE BIKE RIDE POLICE BIKE RIDE

—

AIL

~

DOVEY FORTNIGHT WEEK ONE

11:00 - 16:30 OPEN DAY 2 OPEN DAY 2 OPEN DAY 2  (Galley Needed)
14:00 Ladies Challenge
14:00 Topper Challenge
PICNIC CRUISE

11:30 - 14:30 PICNIC CRUISE Pursuit Race 3

Marie Rose Bowl AGM 20:30
SWAP A BOAT/SAIL WITH SUPPORT/Aberystwyth Day Pursuit Race 4

DOVEY FORTNIGHT WEEK TWO

Dovey Chart OR Dovey Challenge Hildamere (GPs) Bryn Awel (rest) One Design / Craig Y Don

Penelope Tray 1 & 2 back to back Offshore
Penny Plate 1 & 2 back to back Inshore
Double Handers(2 in Topper/laser/Aero) Race Single Handers / Solo sail race Pursuit Race 5

12:00 Penelope Tray 3 / Penny Plate 3

10:00 Penelope Tray/ Penny Plate 4 & 5 back to back 15:00 Pursuit Race 6

L1/2 Jnr Cse 2
L1/2 Jnr Cse 2
L2/3 Jnr Cse 1
L2/3 Jnr Cse 1
L2/3 Adult Cse 2
L2/3 Adult Cse 2

pm Wedding Reception



12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

18th

19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd

24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

SEPTEMBER

6th
7th
8th

13th
14th

20th
21st
22nd

27th
28th

OCTOBER
26th

NOVEMBER
2nd
3rd

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri

Sat
Sun
Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs
Fri
Sat

Fri
Sat
Sun

Fri
Sat
Fri
Sat
Sun
Fri
Sat

Sat

Sat
Sun

LW 14:11 (1.4)
LW 14:58 (1.2)
08:32 (4.1)
09:09 (4.3)
09:43 (4.4)

10:46 (4.4)

11:18 (4.3)
11:51 (4.2)
12:27 (4.1)
13:09 (3.9)
13:59 (3.7)

15:03 (3.5)
LW 10:57 (1.7)
LW 12:31 (1.6)
LW 13:39 (1.3)
LW 14:31 (0.9)
08:15 (4.6)
08:58 (4.8)
09:38 (5.0)

13:52 (3.8)
14:54 (3.5)
16:19 (3.3)

15:48 (1.0)
LW 16:16 (0.9)

12:38 (4.1)
13:27 (3.9)
14:30 (3.6)

LW 114:53 (0.6
LW 15:36 (0.4)
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D.Y.C./C.H.D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019

Bridge the Gap' Sail with Support_11:00 - 16:00
Ditto 11:00 - 16:00
Ditto 11:00 - 16:00
Ditto _11:00 - 16:00
Ditto 11:00 - 16:00

RACING OPEN DAY LASER/GP/SOLO/MENAGERIE FLEETS

11:00 Race 1 Galley Needed tba Race 2

RACING OPEN WEEK LASER/GP/SOLO/MENAGERIE in AM, TOPPERS in PM
11:00 Race 1 Galley tba Topper Race 1

11:00 Race 2 Galley tbaT3

11:00 Race 3 Galley tbaT5

11:00 Race 4 Galley tbaT7

11:00 Race 5 Prize giving 14.30 Galley thaT9

BANK HOLIDAY REGATTA
Autumn Trophy / Autumn Jnr Trophy 13:30 Race 1

11:00 Race 3 13:30 Race 4
11:00 Maybud Trophy 13:30 Alderman Jenkins Trophy
September Series 1400 Race 1

1400 Race 3

14:00 Race 5

Open Training
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto
Ditto

tba Race 3

tba T Race 2

tba T4

tbaT6

tbaT 8

tba T 10 Prizes 17.30

15:30 Race 2
15:30 Race 5

L2/3 IJnr Cse 2
L2/3 IJnr Cse 2
L2/3 Adult Cse 3

FI7EI900THISIGIRICANISOCH L2/3 Adult Cse 3

tba Race 2

117-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (ALL)
tba Race 4 Rowing Regatta?
Rowing Regatta?

'17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC SAIL

tba Race 6 Welsh Cycling??

smmmy  mmmer wmRar

AIL
Dovey Swim??

Annual Prize Giving Supper 18:45 for 19:00

1000 Working Party?
1000 Working Party?

Start 1/2 term hol

PB 2 Cse 5
PB 2 Cse 5



