## D.Y.C. / C.H.D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019

## D. Y. C. / C. H. D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019 FINAL DRAFT @ 10 DEC '18

Date	Day	HW (m)	Staf	f MORNING	AFTERNOON 1	AFTERNOON 2	Sail Training	PB & SB Training
APRIL				PLEASE NOTE some start times have been a	djusted to avoid the strongest part of	Spring Ebb Tides		
6th 7th	Sat Sun			Clubhouse WORKING PARTY 10:00 Clubhouse WORKING PARTY 10:00	Working Party Working Party	Working Party Working Party		
13th 14th	Sat Sun	15:31 (3.7) 16:58 (3.7)		Equipment check As above, reserve day	Equipment check	Equipment check		Refresher training Refresher training
20th(Easter) 21st (Easter) 22nd (Easter)	) Mon	09:33 (5.3) 10:12 (5.2) 10:50 (4.9) 11:28 (4.6)	6 6 6	EASTER TR / EASTER JNR TR 12:30 Race 3 PURSUIT CHALLENGE	13:30 Race 1 <u>14:30</u> Race 4 <u>14:00</u> Race 1	15:30 Race 2 15:30 Race 5 <b>16:00</b> Race 2	L1/2 Adult Cse 1	PB 2 Cse 1
23rd 24th 25th 26th	Wed	12:08 (4.2) 3 12:51 (3.8) 13:42 (3.4)					L1/2 Adult Cse 1 (L1/2 Adult Cse 1) (L1/2 Adult Cse 1)	PB 2 Cse 1 PB 2 Cse 1 PB 2 Cse 2 PB 2 Cse 2
27th 28th	Sat Sun	14:52 (3.1) 16:48 (3.1)	6 6	SPRING SERIES / SS JNR 11:00 Race 3	13:30 Race 1 13:30 Race 4	15:30 Race 2	(L1/2 Adult Cse 1) (L1/2 Adult Cse 1)	
MAY								
4th (M Day)	Sat	08:49 (4.7)	6	SPRING CUP WEEKEND	13:30 Race 1	15:30 Race 2	I	
5th(M Day)	Sun	09:23 (4.9)	6		13:00 - 16:30 This Girl Can - Female Sai			
6th (M Day)	Mon	10:00 (4.9)	6		13:30 Race 3	15:30 Race 4		
10th	Fri				Chelmarsh boats arrive	Boats arrive (Galley Needed	)	
11th	Sat	13:55 (3.9)	12		13.30 Race 2, Race 3 Back to Back	(Galley)		
12th	Sun	15:06 (3.7)	12	11:00 Race 4, Race 5 Back to Back	14:00 Prizegiving	(Galley)	<mark>)</mark>	
17th	Fri	20:14 (4.7)	2			17-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (ALL)		
18th	Sat	08:32 (5.0)	6	SPR TROPHY / SPR JNR TROPHY	14:00 Race 1	tba Race 2		
24th	Fri	12:29 (3.8)	2			17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC SA	n.	
25th Whit)	Sat	13:16 (3.5)	6		13:30 Race 3	15:30 Race 4	Rowing Regatta?	
26th (Whit)	Sun	14:13 (3.3)	6	11:00 Race 5	13:30 Race 6	15:30 Race 7	Rowing Regatta?	
27th (Whit)	Mon	15:30 (3.1)	20	11:00 - 16:30 <b>CLUB OPEN DAY 1</b> - Sailing	taster for general public	(Galley Needed)		DD2 C 2 OD CD C 4
28th (Whit)	Tues Wed	17:04 (3.2) 18:11 (3.5)					L1/2 Jnr Cse 1 L1/2 Jnr Cse 1	PB2 Cse 3 OR SB Cse 1 PB2 Cse 3 OR SB Cse 1
29th (Whit) 30st (Whit)		3 06:20 (3.7)					L1/2 Mil Cse 1 L1/2 Adult Cse 2	PB2 Cse 4 OR SB Cse 2
31st (Whit)	Fri	07:05 (4.0)	2			17-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (ALL)	L1/2 Adult Cse 2	PB2 Cse 4 OR SB Cse 2
JUNE								
1st (Whit)	Sat	07:44 (4.3)	4	POW TROPHY	14:00 Race 1	tba Race 2	L2/3 Adult Cse 1 L2/3 Adult Cse 1	
2nd (Whit)	Sun	08:23 (4.6)					LZ/3 Addit CSE I	
7th	Fri	<b>LW</b> 18:55 (1.0)	2			17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC SA	<mark>l</mark> L	
8th	Sat	17:57 (3.7)	4		14:00 Race 4	tba Race 4		

## D.Y.C. / C.H.D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019

pm Wedding Reception

14th	Fri	19:05 (4.2)	2	COMMODORE TROPHY	14:00 Race 1	17-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (A tba Race 2	<mark>LL</mark> )
15th	Sat	07:26 (4.5)	4	COMMODORE TROPHY	14.00 Race 1	tha Race 2	
21st	Fri			POLICE BIKE RIDE	POLICE BIKE RIDE	POLICE BIKE RIDE	
22nd	Sat	12:08 (3.9)	4	COMMODORE TROPHY	14:00 Race 3	tba Race 4	
23rd	Sun	12:49 (3.7)	4	11:00 Race 5	13:30 Race 6		_
			_				
28th	Fri	18:01 (3.6)	2	DENIEL ODE TROPIN	44.00 B	17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC S	AIL
29th	Sat	06:23 (3.9)	4	PENELOPE TROPHY	14:00 Race 1	tba Race 2	
JULY							
5th	Fr	LW 17:55 (0.7)	2			17-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (ALL)	
6th	Sat	11:36 (4.7)	4		14:00 Race 3	tba Race 4	
							<u> </u>
		.= .= (2.0)	_			17 1000 THIS CIPL CAN SO	CATI
12th	Fri	17:35 (3.8)	2 4		14:00 Race 5	17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOO tba Race 6	SAIL
13th	Sat	06:05 (4.1)	4		14:00 Race 5	tha Race 6	
19th	Fri	<b>LW</b> 17:35 (1.1)	2			17-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (A	LL)
				DOVEY FORTNIGHT WEEK O	NE		,
						_	
20th	Sat	11:10 (4.2)	6	10:30 July / Juliette R 1 & 2 Back to Back	14:00 July/Jette R3&4 back to back		
21st	Sun	11:44 (4.1)	20	11:00 - 16:30 OPEN DAY 2	OPEN DAY 2	OPEN DAY 2 (Galley Needed	1)
22nd	Mon	12:21 (4.0)	6	Hulton/Plater/Grand Master 1&2 back to back			
23rd	Tues	13:00 (3.8)	6	Hulton/Plater/Grand Master 3&4 back to back		D	
24th	Wed	13:46 (3.6)	6	<u>11:30 - 14:30</u> PICNIC CRUISE	PICNIC CRUISE	Pursuit Race 3	
25th		14:42 (3.4)	6	Bucket 1 / Goblet 1	Bucket / Goblet 2 & 3 Back to Back	4.014.00.0	•
26th	Fri	15:51 (3.4)	6	Marie Rose Bowl	Bucket / Goblet 4 & 5 back to back	AGM 20:3	0
27th	Sat	17:07 (3.5)	6	SWAP A BOAT/SAIL WITH SU	PPORT / Aberystwyth Day	Pursuit Race 4	
				DOVEY FORTNIGHT WEEK T	w o		
28th	Sun	<b>LW</b> 12:58 (1.5)	6	Dovey Chart <b>OR</b> Dovey Challenge	Hildamere (GPs) Bryn Awel (rest)	One Design / Craig Y Don	_
29th	Mon	<b>LW</b> 13:59 (1.2)	6	Shaw 1 / Nancy 1	Teasmaid 1 & 2 back to back Offshor	re	
2211	_	1111 14:40 (0.0)		Cl 2 / N 2	T Cup 1 & 2 back to back Inshore		
30th	Tues	<b>LW</b> 14:49 (0.9)		Shaw 2 / Nancy 2	Penelope Tray 1 & 2 back to back Of		
31st	Wed	08:30 (4.6)	6	Double Handers(2 in Topper/laser/Aero) Race	Penny Plate 1 & 2 back to back Insh	Pursuit Race 5	
AUGUST	vveu	06.30 (4.0)	O	Double Hallders(2 III Topper/laser/Aero) Race	Single Handers / Solo Sali Tace	ruisuit Race 3	
1st	Thure	09:13 (4.8)	6	12:00 Penelope Tray 3 / Penny Plate 3	<b>14:00</b> Teasmaid 3 / T Cup 3	<b>16:00</b> Shaw 3 / Nancy 3	
2nd	Fri	09:55 (4.9)	6	12.00 renerope Tray 3 / Termy Trate 3	Teasmaid 4 / T Cup 4	Shaw 4 / Nancy 4	
3rd	Sat	10:36 (4.9)	6		Teasmaid 5 / T Cup 5	Shaw 5 / Nancy 5	
4th	Sun	11:18 (4.8)	6	10:00 Penelope Tray/ Penny Plate 4 & 5 back		<b>15:00</b> Pursuit Race 6	
	Juli		J	renergy may, remy race read buch			
6th	Tues	12:46 (4.4)					L1/2 Jnr Cse 2
7th	Wed	13:34 (4.1)					L1/2 Jnr Cse 2
8th	Thurs	14:29 (3.8)					L2/3 Jnr Cse 1
9th	Fri	15:36 (3.6)					L2/3 Jnr Cse 1
10th	Sat	16:57 (3.5)					L2/3 Adult Cse 2
11th	Sun	<b>LW</b> 13:12 (1.6)					L2/3 Adult Cse 2

## D.Y.C. / C.H.D. SAILING CALENDAR 2019

12th 13th 14th 15th 16th	Wed	<b>LW</b> 14:11 (1.4) <b>LW</b> 14:58 (1.2) 08:32 (4.1) 09:09 (4.3) 09:43 (4.4)	2 2 2 2	Bridge the Gap' Sail with Support <u>11:00</u> - Ditto <u>11:00 - 16:00</u> Ditto <u>11:00 - 16:00</u> Ditto <u>11:00 - 16:00</u> Ditto <u>11:00 - 16:00</u>	<u>- 16:00</u>		Open Training Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto Ditto	PB 2 Cse 5 PB 2 Cse 5
18th 19th 20th	Sun Mon	10:46 (4.4) 11:18 (4.3) 11:51 (4.2)	8 8 8	RACING OPEN DAY LASER/GP/SOLO/MENA 11:00 Race 1 Galley Needed RACING OPEN WEEK LASER/GP/SOLO/MEN 11:00 Race 1 Galley 11:00 Race 2 Galley	tba Race 2	tba Race 3 tba T Race 2 tba T 4		
21st 22nd 23rd	Wed	12:27 (4.1) 13:09 (3.9) 13:59 (3.7)	8 8 8	11:00 Race 3 Galley 11:00 Race 4 Galley	tba T 5 tba T 7 tba T 9	tba T 6 tba T 8 tba T 10 Prizes 17.30		
24th 25th 26th 27th 28th 29th 30th 31st	Tues Wed	15:03 (3.5) <b>LW</b> 10:57 (1.7) <b>LW</b> 12:31 (1.6) <b>LW</b> 13:39 (1.3) <b>LW</b> 14:31 (0.9) 08:15 (4.6) 08:58 (4.8) 09:38 (5.0)	6 6 6	BANK HOLIDAY REGATTA Autumn Trophy / Autumn Jnr Trophy 11:00 Race 3 11:00 Maybud Trophy  September Series	13:30 Race 1 13:30 Race 4 13:30 Alderman Jenkins Trophy	15:30 Race 2 15:30 Race 5 17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC tba Race 2	L2/3 Jnr Cse 2 L2/3 Jnr Cse 2 L2/3 Adult Cse 3 L2/3 Adult Cse 3	
SEPTEMBER 6th	Fri	13:52 (3.8)	2			17-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (AL	<b>)</b>	
7th <b>8th</b>	Sat Sun	14:54 (3.5) 16:19 (3.3)	4		1400 Race 3	tba Race 4	Rowing Regatta? Rowing Regatta?	
13th 14th 20th	Fri Sat Fri	15:48 (1.0) <b>LW</b> 16:16 (0.9) 12:38 (4.1)	2 4 2		14:00 Race 5	17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC tba Race 6 17-1900 SOCIAL SAILING (ALL)	SAIL Welsh Cycling??	
21st 22nd 27th	Sat Sun	13:27 (3.9) 14:30 (3.6) <b>LW</b> 114:53 (0.6)	4	Celyn Trophy 11:00 Race 3	14:00 Race 1 14:00 Race 4	tba Race 2  17-1900 THIS GIRL CAN SOC	<b>K</b> ATI	
28th  OCTOBER	Fri Sat	LW 15:36 (0.4)	4		14:00 Race 5	tba Race 6	Dovey Swim??	
26th  NOVEMBER  2nd  3rd	Sat Sat Sun			Annual Prize Giving Supper 18:45 for 19: 1000 Working Party? 1000 Working Party?	:00		Start 1/2 term hol	